The University of Miami's 2024-2025 <u>Alex Rodriguez Endowed Scholarship</u>

To qualify for the Alex Rodriguez Endowed Scholarship you must 1) be a full time undergraduate student at the University of Miami, 2) have a G.P.A of 3.0 or higher, 3) be a current member of a Boy's and Girl's club, and 4) file the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) and CSS College Board Profile.

This is what you need to do:

 Write a one paragraph statement about your experience as a member of the Boy's and Girl's Club and how that may have influenced your choice of major and/or university.

NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH:	
HOME ADDRESS:		
CITY:		
DAY PHONE:	E-MAIL:	
University ID NUMBER:		
Boy's and Girl's Club Location:		
In order to share information pro Rodriguez scholarship committee please si	RELEASE OF INFORMATION ovided in your application, as well gn the statement below:	as GPA information with the Alex
I,	rs of the Alex Rodriguez Scholarsh	e as well as pertinent University of
Student Applicant's Signature		 Date
S	end the above information to: Alex Rodriguez Scholarship	
C/o	Christina Ward Courray. OSFAE	

Alex Rodriguez Scholarship C/o Christina Ward Courrau, OSFAE PO BOX 248187 Coral Gables, Florida 33124-5240

c.ward@miami.edu

The Alex Rodriguez Scholarship committee will review applications and notify the recipients. The selection process will include a review of financial aid records on file at the Office of Student Financial Assistance & Employment, University of Miami GPA, and content of the applicant's essay. Note: Depending on funding resources, this scholarship may be renewable; however, to qualify you must reapply each year by the application deadline.